

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34645/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2025 in WPPIL No.73/2025 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

MADAN SINGH RATHIYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION.....[TO BE TAKEN HIGH UP ON THE BOARD]
IA No. 307904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8140/2026 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 64282/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 12490/2026 (IV-C)

IA No. 60836/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 60835/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Harshita, Adv.

Ms. Sangita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lave Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv. (*Amicus Curaie*)

Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ratik Sodhi, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Shesh Deshpandey, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let the counter affidavit be filed within two (02) weeks, failing which, the right to file the same shall stand forfeited and the matter shall be proceeded with on merits based on the material available on record. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of listing.

2. List on 15.05.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)